

15 CS 342/24
Hemant Gupta Vs. Harish Chand Gupta And Anr

13.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both defendants through VC.

Today, matter is listed for further arguments on the application under Section 10 CPC, filed by defendants.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for order on 12.09.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/13.08.2025