

17 CS 342/24

HEMANT GUPTA VS. HARISH CHAND GUPTA AND ANR

24.01.2026

Both of the regular stenographers are on leave.

Present: Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both defendants

Today matter is listed for re-arguments on the application under Section 10 CPC filed by defendants.

Arguments heard.

To come up for orders on **06.03.2026**.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/24.01.2026