

CS No. 342/24
Hemant Gupta vs. Harish Chand & Anr.

06.03.2026

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Satish Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajkumar Ld. counsel for both defendants.

Today, matter is listed for order on application under
section 10CPC.

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.03.2026

(04.45 pm)

Present : None.

Vide separate order of even date announced today, the application filed by the defendants under Section 10 CPC seeking stay of the present suit has been disposed of as dismissed.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issues on or before NDOH. Advance copy of the same be exchanged with each other.

Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 03.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.03.2026